> GENERAL NOTES:

v f 1. DRAWING IS BASED ON SURVEYED
I L4 AND AVAILABLE DATA AND IS NOT A
H FULLY SURVEYED DRAWING.
i CHUGACH STATE PARK P i FED R
i 2. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST RECENT
g [ 1A 6 5 4 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC
i SAFETY CODE (NESC/IEEE C2)
ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF ALASKA,
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION,
I e T e e LSS s AND THE RURAL UTILITY SERVICE
_I 50 CEA, TRANSMISSION 22-8 [39]  50' CEA TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT (RUS). WHERE STANDARDS VARY,

G226 [02] 23-3 e S111A THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL APPLY.

SN I L. e T
r— s s 2 A—MTN—— 50' ROAD, UTILITY & PIPELINE EASEMENT o 4713[38] [37] X 526151 3. ALL FIBER OPTIC WORK SHALL

________________________ e ey ;APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF GAS LINE LOCA COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
REQUIREMENTS OF
TELECOMMUNICATION INDUSTRY
ASSOCIATION (TIA) STANDARDS.
4. SCHEDULE, SEQUENCE, AND
15 COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLITION TO MINIMIZE REQUIRED
R OUTAGE AND TEMPORARY FACILITIES.
SPAN GUY 165 5. ALL MATERIALS SHALL MEET OEM
A SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.
— 50° ROADWAY & PUBLIC 6. REQUEST LOCATES PRIOR TO
2028 (173L1 IN_FIELD) [05] UTILITIES ESMT. DIGGING.
50' ROADWAY & PUBLIC : I 50 ROADWAY & PUBLIC I 7. SET POLE(S % OF PO
|

e g _moEEn } ' | . UmUESEMT B ] LENGTH PLUS 3. UNLESS NOTED
' " "'T o k QTHERWISE.

' 8

I

|

ggg ,4(1[73& IN FIELD) [03?

!

1 'AaldEIGA suB > l
T 92-8

!3 4501

14 ls3

~
R

24

KONIKSON_RD

SURVEY NO 3201

i
!
27/ : 8 1
I
!
I

|

|

_________ 4708 34&!
(NOF IN FIELD)

0’ _AURIGA WAY

s s
[ — — — >
10" CEA EASE.™

2]
D 10kVAX#

C
C

: . El PTIC CIRCUITS ARE T
i - INSTALLED CONTIN THOUT

E! Lo SPLICES END TO END: BETWEEN
29 us iRy |3 1 &2 20 STRUCTURE 22-6 AN T
|
|

25

NO 3201

o % NCLOSURE. AN N
OSSR US SURVEY STRUCTURE 22—8 AND NORTH BCC
3805 [27] To}<
133"

i

50' ROADWAY &

UTILITIES ESMT.
50" ROADWAY &

50" ROAD
UTILITES ESMT.

RMB [11]
41" (REDUCED (1 IN FIELD\
TENSH \

N
(&N}

2208 (27 NO 3202 ENCLOSURE. SPLICING WITHIN THESE

1 )

_________ 57 ey oo N G L Rl [ CREUS REGURes shon weimeN
3110 [17] 3507 Ii’,n N FIELD 28] _Esvil 4103 155 100" TRANS LINE ROW e

tos] 138, of Y X [18] o g 180l 9. THOROUGHLY TAMP FILL IN 6” LIFTS

=y == yrre s RS - e o 310 [17A] | 3308 MR ‘ el AT NEW POLE AND ANCHORS.

i b ae 220 [12) s W cREzKJ\; b N I v B oy | 10. TRIM BOLTS WITHIN 2" OF LOCKNUT.

1327

N

B e T Fetd) rl 11. ASSEMBLY UNITS LISTED ON
DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR BASIC
CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS ONLY. SEE
SEWARD HIGHWAY STAKING SHEETS FOR REQUIRED
ASSEMBLY UNITS AND NOTES.
> 12.REFERENCES TO N, S, E, AND W ARE "PAGE”
SHEETS ES103 & ES203 ——  REFERENCES: N (PAGE UP), S (PAGE DOWN),
o EAST (PAGE RIGHT), AND W (PAGE LEFT).
; 13. UTILIZE ASSEMBLY DETAILS IN THIS SET,
WHERE APPLICABLE; UTILIZE STANDARD

SEWARD HICGHWAY

lea
SEWARD |
|

__— - _— S

]
HIGHWAY:

SHEETS ES101 & ES201 2806 |

CHUGACH DETAILS FOR OTHER ASSEMBLIES.
14. ATTACH NEUTRAL AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED IN
DETAILS, OR AS MODIFIED IN STATION NOTES.
15. FRAME TRANSFORMERS ABOVE NEUTRAL.
16. RISERS: PROVIDE 8'-4" MINIMUM SPACING
BETWEEN BOTTOM TWO STAND—OFF BRACKETS.
SECONDARY RISER DRIP LOOPS SHALL BE

SHEET LIST: o
— [SHEET ESO0T REF. PLAN, SHEET LIST, GEN. NOTES, LEGEND | US SURVEY NO 3201
ONEW # I SHEET ES101 PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT, WEST LAYOUT BLM LOT 2
& & L) SHEET ES102 PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT, CENTRAL LAYOUT TION R1W S10
® (g W) EXSTING POLE SHEET ES103 PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT, EAST LAYOUT B e o o
® (g Whhe) REPLACEMENT POLE SHEET ES202  TELECOMMUNIOATION —ALICNMENT —CENTRAL LAYOUT 50 SECTION LINE EASEMENTS \f
35 (RIEXSTINGS RETRE POLE : TG AT 17 vﬂJ«HEINcsEWOFToT%IETOZLRLlsEEQRLgs AND ANCHORS
SHEET ES203 TELSCOMMSANICATON ALCNMENT EAST-HAYOUT— A
i FIBER HANDHOLES SHEET ES301 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION DETAILS TRNE A7 _TRACT A FOR BOTH. DISTRIBUTION AND

. DOWN GUY, SPAN GUY i
e e eqsmne |SHEET ES302  ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION DETAILS =77 & /7 AsLs 2005-36 TELECOMMONICATIONS. WORK.

T i mmwary — exsme |SHEET ES303 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION DETAILS P / NIC 18. FIBER OPTIC AERIAL CABLE SHALL BE: _AFL
—————  ouweRMav-new  |SHEET ES304 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION DETAILS 7 VNP RO Rw Srg RACE #AC0489C521CL0, 48 COUNT, SINGLE—MODE

OH SECONDARY SHEET ES305 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION DETAILS DNA—-33072 AFl— NO SUBSTITUTIONS.
o 1 UG SECONDARY SHEET ES306 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION DETAILS 19. FIBER_OPTIC Shoégégbuno gABLE SHALL éE:

_____ o Ee o SHEET-ES310—FO-DETAILS REFERENCE PLAN  SHEETS ES102 & ES202 CORNING #04BEA-T4E01A20. ADSS LOOSE

200 INGLE—M . N TION

SLIEET EO _DETANC
LI~ e =4

| ml wd
Eod ] = = =
SMLIEET o
[l ) == gt g s

2

= LN Fal] =] . »
12 N NCTALG 100 0 100
L4 LI~ =4 = g Y] =t [

PROUECT. _BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN OWNER CONSULTANT ENG. STAMP [ormmG wauE:

DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: _EEE W.0. # _E2414297 / C2430003

BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN

NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED /DATE PO Box 220471

0 [ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-5-25 REFERENCE PLAN, SHEET LIST,

7*5;"
= GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND

I I C Anchorage, AK 99522

(907) e e

9 Cell: (907) 242-7669 |
Emaeil: errico®@gci.net

FILE NAME:

e BS001 Loy ow




SHEET NOTES:

{ 50" CEA TRANSMISSION

[08] POLE 0928 (172, __2 IN FIELD) [T

2 ~ i ~ ! e ———
[02] STRUCTURE 22-6: 0,22-6 [02] NE EASEMENT usNG, K 5;81(’2?’&% ; /0 ACSR, (381, Wpy =
EXISTING:  TRANSMISSION H—POLE STRUCTURE (2) 85/H5; DOUBLE ALLEY ARM i . Oy =27 LEAD 20" @SEM%NL (2) UG SVC. POLE IS AN ACS DEADEND & g S
DISTRIBUTION FRAMING. 15KVASHP 20" LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY) 1/ o e biden DoLE. - = s
b 7 LEAD
[03] POLE 2332 (1732 IN FIELD): —  2BKVASH_ T 55 REMOVE: (3x, 328)) 1/0 ACSR, (328") #2 ACSR, —sewrs v
EXISTNG: (53, 2x) #2 ACSR. UG SVC. O R I | 3?32A( 1[7&]2 IN FIELD) [03 40/4, VCIAP, VA5-2, SVM5-9B, SE1-3, VICINITY PLAN
REMOVE: (2x) #2 ACSR, 40/5, VA6, SVG10-15, SM52—3, SM2-11, SUMS5. PC,\J) | o | l l SVG39-15 (DE—ENERGIZED), SUMS5, SM2-11, SM52-3.
INSTALL: (2x) #2 ACSR, 4/0 RIBB, 45/3, VA6, (2) SE1-3 (27' L), SE1-3 (7)), I K e | INSTALL: (3x) 1/0 ACSR, #2 ACSR, (15", 2x, NORTH) #2 ACSR, (2) SM45A, 50/2,
SF-4P (27' L.), SF—4P (6’ BISECTOR), F1-4P—TRPL (20" L.), SVG10-25, SUMS, O Ik E[ | | V§8F, VATF, (1() )VM5—5, S(VM5—€;B, E1-5C (27-5; L), ()2) E1-5C (30° L), E1-5 (25
SUME290S3, SM52—3, SM2-11. SET POLE ON NORTH SIDE OF EXISTING. BEGIN = ~E317 L), SEM—I42, (2) SF—4P (30’ L), F1-4P—TRPL (24" L.), SVG39-25, SUMS5, SUM290S3,
REPLACEMENT OF #2 ACSR SOUTH. SAG PER CHARTS PROVIDED; MAINTAN EXISTNG D /. |3 E%jl \ | - 7 | SM2-11, SM52-3. SPLICE #2 ACSR NORTH 10' FROM POLE. INSTALL VA7F 2’ BELOW
TENSIONS NORTH. INSTALL NEUTRAL SOUTH AT 6’ BELOW PHASE. INSTALL NEUTRAL > I | VCBF. INSTALL E/W NEUT 6 BELOW VA7F XARM. LEAVE XFMR DE—ENERGIZED. FUSE
NORTH 6” HIGHER AND AT SMALL ANGLE TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE TO GUYS. ATTACH g—' | & 5[ || | TAP AT 20T. COORDINATE CHANGE-OUT OF POLE WITH ACS.
” » x - —
NORTH GUYS AT 12” BELOW PHASE AND NEUTRAL. ATTACH BISECTOR GUY 6” BELOW < | SE | 4+20° EASEMENT, | [09] PED 0928A
NEUTRAL SOUTH. CONSTRUCT RISER TO 29'-6" (AT 18" BELOW NEUTRAL). = | !,| |BOOK 02170, | BOSTNG (2) Ug SVC
[04] PED 2332A: L EIL (pe22 | INSTALL: (10°) 4/0 RIBB, (10°) SUMSO012H, (10°) SHUR2-3, SUK5, SUMI-SM. INSTALL
EXISTING: UG SVC. %) PEDESTAL 7 EAST AND 1° NORTH OF POLE. RE—LOCATE UG SVCS INTO PED.
INSTALL: ~ (10') 4/0 RIBB, (10") SUM5012H, (10°) SHUR2—3, SUK5, SUM1-SM. - ; gtm ; | /_2858 L(E(;DSU N FIELD) [05] [10] POLE 1327
INSTALL PEDESTAL 4’ NORTH OR 4’ SOUTH OF BISECTOR ANCHOR; RE-LOCATE UG H , , : ,
SVC INTO PEDESTAL ———b 50 ROADWAY & PuBLIC  INSTALL (135" W, 202’ E. 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (135" W, 202’ E.) #2 ACSR, 45/3, VC2R,
' UTILITIES ESMT. SE1-3 (25 L.), SF-4P (25’ BISECTOR), F1-4P-TRPL (18’ BISECTOR), SM52-3, (185)
[05] POLE 2028 (173L1 N FELD). gy T SR1-30, (15") SR1-10. INSTALL NEUTRAL 6’ BELOW XARM. CLEAR FOR NEW
EXISTING:  (2) OH SVC. ] 25 LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY)!| ~ ALIGNMENT, AND AS REQ'D FOR GUYS/ANCHORS.
REMOVE: (274, 2x) #2 ACSR, (~150° 2x) #4/#2 TPX|, 40/5, VA2, SE1-4, SF—4P, /
SVG9—10, E(YE—BOLT), iééz) SK18, (SM52—3, )snfz—/ﬁ 4 : an : Sl A\,HLJ“/; [11] RMB (1__ IN FIELD):
INSTALL: (274, 2x) #2 ACSR, (~150" 2x) #2 TPX, 50/2, VA2, (2) SE1-3 (32’ L), | | (S ENERGZED) | EXISTING: 45{3. METER, METER BASE, MTR BASE RISER, M2-11.
SF—4P (32 L), F1-4P—TRPL (25" L.), SVG9-25, J10, (3) SK16, SM52-3, SM2-11, l i REMOVEZS(éég»;;) 16/O ACSR, (328') #2 ACSR, VC;PE) \éf_z' SVM5-98B, SE1-3,
(40') SR1-10. CLEAR AS REQ'D FOR GUYS/ANCHORS. INSTALL NEUT. 6’ BELOW POLE | | || SF-4P, SVG39-25, JG, SK16, SM52-3, (RELOCATE TAP PRIMARIES AND OH SERVICES
TOP. INSTALL JI0 16” BELOW NEUTRAL. REPLACE SVCS. TO WEATHERHEAD AND LIFT ) 5 | | 10 ! ITNOSTF;OLLLE 1%8)- TOP POLE ABOE’E ]METER BASE RISER.
POLE. | N—_t307’ ;\ . Kio. 12] POLE 1920
/ ) s ! ’ )
[06] POLE 1525: 26 EXSTING ACS  US SURVEY A I INSTALL: ~ (328', 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (328) #2 ACSR, (20,
L ANGHOR NO 3201 , 2x, NORTH) #2 ACSR, (2) SM45A, (20°) #2 TPX, (90',
INSTALL: (301, 2x) #2 ACSR, 45/3, VATF, VAS, CHOR | = 1 ® :
’ , 307 LEAD 1525 [06] rRvB [11] 1 2x) #2 TPX, 55/2, VC2R, VA5-2, SVM5-9B, E1-5 (30
(2) W5=5, (1) E1-5C (30" L.), SF=4P (30° L), = L fy fi2SkvA 00K 1758 ; :
' -24’ LEAD 41" (REDUCED g | (1__ IN FIELD): ! » L) SF—4P (30" L), F1-4P-TRPL (23" L.), SVG39-25,
F1—4P-TRPL (23' L), SM52-3, SM2-11. I e ;
— — (ANCHOR ONLY) TENSION A ] ES T I 50 2 (2) m0, (3) SK16, SM2-11, SM52-3, (130°) SR1-30.
INSTALL VA5 ON BACKSIDE OF VA7. INSTALL x . I Al 722 i , ,
NEUTRAL ON FELD SIDE. 1397 5K = \/ ; ’ 95| = SET POLE 7.5’ DEEP. INSTALL E/W NEUT 8 BELOW
09284 [09] [10], (DE-ENERGIZED) o— U 18)L.(ANCH. ONLY)- XARM AND TAP NEUT 6” HIGHER. SPLICE PRIMARY
[07] POLE 1425 (173 IN FIELD): TFUSE| 39 EADTS— s = L S ———— s - N, 3017, ~13 FROM POLE. REPLACE SVCS TO WEATHERHEAD
REMOVE: (339, 2x) #2 ACSR, (3x) 1/0 ACSR / ) 202 1425 [07 \328, 23" LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY)~| — =213 © 2218 AND LIFT POLE. CLEAR IN SPANS TO 1425 & L1 AS
E/W, #2 ACSR E/W, 40/3, VCIP, VA5-2, 0928 [08] 135 __ (173 IN_FIELD) s __19_20__[1é]ﬁ1_ CREEK ___ [13] REQD. FUSE TAP AT 20T.
SWM5-9B, SE1’—3, SF-4P, SVG39-5, SM2-11.  (__2 IN FIELD) 55" LEAD 30" LEAD [13] POLE 2218
INSTALL: ~ (40’, 2x, REDUCED TENSION) #2 18" LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY) 23’ LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY) EXISTING:  (3x) 1/0 ACSR, #2 ACSR
ACSR, 50/2, VC1-1R, VA5-2, SW5-9B, SE1-3, 25 LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY) 30" LEAD b ; :
SF—4P (10" L.), F1-4P—TRPL, SM2-11, SM52-3. 10° LEAD REMOVE: (223", 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (223) #2 ACSR,

SET POLE 7' DEEP. INSTALL E/W NEUT &

SEWARD HIGHWAY

VC8F, E1-5C (30° L.), E1-5 (25, SF—4P (30 L.),

BELOW XARM AND TAP NEUT 6" HIGHER.
ATTACH GUY AT 2’ BELOW TAP PHASE. FUSE
TAP AT 20T.

PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT, WEST LAYOUT

\ INSTALL: (213, 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (213') #2 ACSR, 45/3,
|
I

SF—4P (25' L), FI-4P—TRPL (18’ L), SM52-3,
SM2-11, (20°) SR1-10. CLEAR AS REQ'D FOR
GUYS /ANCHORS.

PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES

DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _EEE W.0. # _E2414297

NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE CHECKED /DATE

APPROVED /DATE

0 |ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3—-5-25

o eyl
L7

OWNER

CONSULTANT

B33, 1LC \

JORAWNG NAME:

ENG. STAMP

BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN

PO Box 220471
Anchorage, AK 99522

(907) 345-6168
Cell: (907) 242-7669 <
Email: errico@gci.net

PRIMARY ELECTRICAL ALIGNMENT

WEST LAYOUT
FILE NAME:

ES101

No- sHEeT__2__oF 17




SHEET NOTES:

[14] POLE (R)175 (17_ IN FIELD):
REMOVE:  40/5, VCIP, SM52-3, SM2-11.

[15] POLE 2813:
EXISTING:
INSTALL: 45/3, VCIAR.

[16] POLE 2912 (176, 1__ IN FIELD):
EXISTING:
SF—4P, SVG39-15, J6, SM2—11, M52-3.
REMOVE:  VCIAP

INSTALL: ~ VC1AR, SM52-3.
EXISTING HEIGHT (SAME HOLE).

(220", 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (220°) #2 ACSR.

ATTACHMENT BOLT (OR CONFIRM IT IS ABOVE THE GUY BOLT).

[17] POLE 3110:
EXISTING: (206, 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (206°) #2 ACSR.
INSTALL:

50/2, VC8F, F1-4P-TRPL (30" L.), SM2-11, SM52-3.

ROADWAY-

UTILITIES ESMT.

50’

(217", 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (217)) #2 ACSR, 1/0 TPX, 45/3, SE1-3 (16.5" L.),

INSTALL REPLACEMENT NEUTRAL OFFSET BRACKET AT
SHORTEN SECONDARY DRIP TO ABOVE GUY

[19] POLE 3308 (176A IN FIELD):

EXISTING: (206", 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (206°) (206) #2 ACSR, (2x) #2
ACSR, 60/2, SF—4P, M52-3.

REMOVE: = VC1, VA5-2, SVM5-9B, SE1-3.

INSTALL: ~ VC1, VAS5—-2, SVM5-9B, (2) SE1-3 (24’ L), SM52-3.
INSTALL E/W NEUTRAL AT 45'=7" (AT EXISTING HEIGHT —
RE—UTILIZE HOLE).

INSTALL TAP NEUTRAL 7' BELOW TAP PHASE (AT 2'-10” BELOW
E/W NEUTRAL).

ATTACH GUYS 9” BELOW TAP PHASE AND TAP NEUTRAL.

FUSE AT 20T.

[20] POLE 3706 (177 IN FIELD):

EXISTING:  (128', 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (128") #2 ACSR.

REMOVE:  40/5, VC1AP, SM52-3.

INSTALL: ~ 40/2, VC1-1 (8 XARMS), SM52-3.

SET POLE 8 DEEP.

INSTALL NEUTRAL AT 4'-6” BELOW CROSSARM (SEE DETALL).

: ] T, __711'"5 SHEET

i

|
|
Pl

VICINITY PLAN

[28] POLE (R)178 (1_8 IN FIELD):

POLE HAD AN ACS DOUBLE DEADENDED WITH A 2" RISER.
EXISTING: UG—SVC, SUMS, (2) SUMSA.

UG SVC AND TALL SPARE RISER HAD CABLE TAGS.

THIRD RISER WAS A SPARE WITH ONLY ITS 10° RSC SECTION,
AND IT HAD A CABLE TAG.

REMOVE: 40/4, (22) #2 TPX, (93) #2 TPX, VCIP,
SVG39-15, EYE-BOLT, (3) SK16, SM52—3, SM2-11, SUM5, (2)
SUMSA.

CAREFULLY RETIRE SECONDARY RISER AND SPARE RISERS.

[29] POLE 3904:

GAT b
SEWARD £

EXISTNG: (195, 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (195") #2 ACSR.
| =g | 2k o INSTALL: 42 TPX (49"), #2 TPX (102"), 4/0 RIBB, 45/3,
<z | £E '0_: VC1A, SE1-3 (9' L), SF4-P (9 L), F1-4P—TRPL (25 L.),
: ; ou | of | 59 ol SVG39-25, SUM5, SUME290S3, J10, SK16, SM2-11, SM52-3.
Sol| Sh US SURVEY |4
| 25 AR = | NO 3202 f”: [30] PEDESTAL 3904A:
| , o2 | oE o EXISTING: UG SVC.
30" LEAD 2E | BE 3805 [27] 1OIkV " INSTALL:  (45') 4/0 RIBB, SUK5, SUM1-SM,
| (ANCHOR ONLY) —_: l (R)178 [28] SEKVA (45") SUM5012H, (45") SUR2-3,
______ L 3904A [30 ; BELL—END/PLUG.
3507 5706 [20] : 3904 20" ELEC.  Lor "oroesTAL OVER/AROUND EXISTING
; 177 IN FIELD)y L[gsa_l ESMT~
206" [18] \ BFTE CONDUITS.
e —— EXTEND CONDUITS, PROVIDE BELL ENDS, AND
3110A [17A] 5L 165 PLUGS. ROUTE CONDUIT 10" NORTH OF
(178A_IN 25" LEAD PROPERTY AT 15’ WEST OF POLE TO
————————————————————— T — S =22 — |/~ = —(ANEHOR -ONEY) MINIMIZE CONFLICT WITH NEW FIBER OPTIC
HANDHOLE 3805.

M
@)
v

P
i

N

HIGHWAY

m
D
N

PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT, CENTRAL LAYOUT

0

PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES

DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: _EEE

W.0. # _E2414207

NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE

CHECKED /DATE

APPROVED /DATE

0 JISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/3-5-25

=7

J
OWNER

BEE, LLC |

CONSULTANT

PO Box 220471
Anchorage, AK 99622

(907) 345-6168
Cell: (907) 242-7669 |
Email: errico@gci.net

JORAWNG NAME:

ENG. STAMP

BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN

PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT
CENTRAL LAYOUT

FILE NAME:

ES102 Lesow

SHEET NO.:




22-8 [39]
®

S111A

50" CEA TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT

—20" LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY)

4713[38]

14

4706 [34
(NO# |[|\T f]fIELD)

W\

[37]

UTILITIES ESMT.

51111

= |
A | -39 LEAD : \

32’ LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY
<>4\8(#/

[35]

15

\—'—/SPAN GUY 163’

36
—L:—e]—;-APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF GAS LINE LOCATE

_4103
ol31]

50° ROADWAY & PUBLIC
| UTILITIES ESMT.

- — — = 7
| |
2l 231’
Lul I
2l |
=
Ol 4502 [33]
| 77 (L1 IN FIELD)
s | 25" LEAD
N

18’ LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY)

|
-155" _|
—(L B

20

US SURVEY
NO 3202

100" TRANS LINE ROW

mZS' LEAD (ANCHOR ONLY).

18" LEAD

7

INUVY

4401 [32]
(178A IN FIELD)

SEWARD HIGHWAY

PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT,

EAST LAYOUT

100

==

SHEET NOTES:

==="=THIS SHEET

[31] POLE 4103;

EXISTING: (165", 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (165") #2 ACSR.

INSTALL: 45/3, VCIAR, SM2-11, SM52-3. —

[32] POLE 4401 (178A IN FIELD):

EXISTING:  (155', 3x) 1/0 ACSR, (155") #2 ACSR, 40/5, SF—4P (25’ L.), M52-3.

REMOVE: (2) #2 ACSR, VCI, VA5—2, SE1-3 (25' L.), SVM5-9B.

INSTALL:  VC8F, VA7F, E1-5 (25’ L.), F1-4P-TRPL (18 L.), F1-4P-TRPL (25 L.),
SVM5-9B, SM2—11, SM52—3. INSTALL VA7F 3’ BELOW VCBF XARM. INSTALL VC8F
NEUTRAL 2’ BELOW VA7F’S XARM. FUSE TAP AT 20T.

[33] POLE 4502 (L1 IN FIELD):

REMOVE: (131, 2x) #2 ACSR, 40/5, VATX, SE1-3, SF—4P, SM52-3.

INSTALL: (133, 2x) #2 ACSR, 45/3, VA2, SE1-3 (25" L.), SF—4P (25' L.),
F1-4P-TRPL (18' L), SM2-11, SM52-3, (75') SR1-30, (20") SR1-10.

ATTACH GUY AT 18” BELOW POLE TOP.

INSTALL NEUTRAL AT 6’ BELOW POLE TOP.

CLEAR IN SPAN TO POLE 4401 FOR NEW PRIMARY ALIGNMENT. CLEAR FOR GUY
AND ANCHORS.

[34] POLE 4706 (NO# IN FIELD):

EXISTING:  40,/5, UG SVC, SVG10-15, SUM52.5 (U-GUARD RISER), SM2-11.
REMOVE: (231", 2x) #2 ACSR, VA5, SE1-3, SF—4P.

INSTALL: (231" 2x), VA5, SM52-3, (75') SR1-30.

INSTALL NEUTRAL AT 4 BELOW PHASE (UTILIZE EXISTING HOLES FOR PHASE AND
NEUTRAL BOLTS).

SHORTEN SECONDARY DRIP LOOPS TO AT, OR ABOVE, TOP OF RISER.

ATTACH SPAN GUY TO POLE 4807 AT HEIGHT OF RETIRED DOWN GUY.

CLEAR IN SPAN TO POLE 4502 FOR NEW PRIMARY ALIGNMENT. CLEAR IN SPAN TO
POLE 4502 FOR NEW PRIMARY ALIGNMENT.

[35] POLE 4807:

INSTALL:  60/2, SE2-3 (163 L.), SE1-3 (39’ L), SF4C (39’ L.), F1-4P-TRPL
(32 L), (3) SM31A, SM2-11, SM52—3, SUM1-SM, (~163) SR1-30, (~20’)
SR1-10.

INSTALL SNOW MARKER AT F1-4P—TRPL ANCHOR ROD EYE.

PROVIDE NSF FILL AT POLE AND ANCHORS.

INSTALL SPAN GUY AND DOWN GUY BACK-TO-BACK AT 2’ FROM POLE TOP.
CLEAR IN SPAN TO POLE 4706 FOR FUTURE PRIMARY INSTALLATION.

CLEAR WITH CARE TO REDUCE IMPACT TO LARGE SPRUCE NW OF NEW POLE.

[36] POLE 5111:

INSTALL: ~ 35/5, F1—4P=TRPL (20° L.), (2) SM31A, SM52-3, SUM1-SM, (85"
SR1-20.

SET POLE 9.5 DEEP. INSTALL SNOW MARKER AT ANCHOR ROD EYE.

PROVIDE NSF FILL AT POLE AND ANCHOR.

CLEAR FOR FO INSTALLATION.

=t ot |f-

VICINITY PLAN \\

PROJECT:

DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER:

BIRD POINT FIBER TIES

W.0. # E2414297

NO.

DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE

CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED /DATE

QO |ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/3—-5-25

L
Y4

OWNER

CONSULTANT [oRAwWNG NavE:

ENG. STAMP

PO Box 220471
Anchorage, AK 99522
(907) 345-6168
Cell: (907) 242-7669
Emeil: errico@gci.net

B3, LLC

FILE NAME:

BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN

PRIMARY ELECTRIC ALIGNMENT
EAST LAYOUT

SHEET NO.:

ES103

sHeET__4__or_17




bv o—d (3" square curved) ______L_] ' o—d (3” square curved)
| 2O d—ek k av
. d—ek k D < aa—ek
% © oz
'én 2
= 'ca 2 |
: POSITION © |11 © [ 1] ca
OF 1ST GUY 8~ ||| _rosmon oF ~| | | _POSITION OF
9 1] S | GUY WHEN REQUIRED GUY WHEN REQUIRED
=<I> é [ T 9 [ Z @ ]
ol wn I o I o—d (3" square curved) =18 ]
< ||l S I ] | Bl I 1]
o d—ek cm p [
3 I \J | y 0| = ||
I & 1
bv—ah—da—cm N o—d (3" square curved)
11 NEUTRAL | ] a—ek | |
A ]| L] s /o by
5 1] POSITION 1]
: / OF 2ND GUY ¢ —
/ | | {1 [ 1]
. c—d—ek {1 [ ] ]
(3” square curved) LU PLAN L
NOTE:
1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR #2 ACSR SPARATE.
2. THIS ASSEMBLY USES 3” SQUARE CURVED WASHER (3 REQUIRED).
NOTE:
MATERIAL LIST 1. THIS ASSEMBLY: USES 3” SQUARE CURVED WASHERS
(4 REQUIRED).
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
a | 2 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55—7, MATERIAL LIST
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS# IP—35—VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02 NOTE:
cm[ 1 ]INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3%, 1-3/4" NECK, ANS| 53-2 1. THIS ASSEMBLY: USES 3” SQUARE CURVED WASHERS item| NO. DESCRIPTION
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53—2 (4 REQUIRED). ca| 1 | DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING,
bv| 1 | ARMOR ROD, DOUBLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #4 TO 2/0, HUBBELL PART# GDW420
PART# AR—0314 MATERIAL LIST k | 1 | INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, 25 kV, 15,000 Ib
bv | 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS by | 1 | ORIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE,
PART# AR—0114 ltem| NO. DESCRIPTION PART# DG4542
ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS ca| 1 | DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, cm | 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3, PLP #IP—53—2, OR _EQ.
PART# SPL—1354—P #4 TO 2/0, HUBBELL PART# GDW420 s | 1 | CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR _EQUAL
b | 2 |PIN, POLE TOP, 207, 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195 k | 1 | INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, 25 kV, 15,000 Ib bo | 1 |SHACKLE, ANCHOR __
cs | 2 | BRACKET, POLE TOP, (SPACER BRACKET), CHANCE PART #2157 by | 1 | GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, aa |7 [NUT, EYE, OVAL, 5/8"
dl | 4 | PIPE SPACER, 3/4" DIA. X 1—1/2° LONG, CHANCE PART #2237 PART# DG4542 o | 3 |BOLT, EYE, OVAL, 5/8  x REQUIRED LENGTH
da | 1 | CLEVIS, RIGID, MACLEAN #J1300, OR EQUAL cm | 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 37, PLP #IP—53—2, OR EQ. d | 4 | WASHER, 3 SQUARE, CURVED (11/16° HOLE)
c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQD LENGIH s | 1 | CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR_EQUAL ek | — TOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED
d | 2 |WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16 HOLE o | 2 |BOLT, EYE, OVAL, 5/8 x REQUIRED LENGTH av | — | JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT
d | 1 |WASHER, 3" SQUARE, CURVED, WITH 11716 HOLE d | 4 | WASHER, 3” SQUARE, CURVED (11716 HOLE) POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQ’D
ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED P | — | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, AS REQUIRED
VA2 VA5 VA5-2
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES OWNER CONSULTANT ENG. STAMP BRAWNG NAVE:
DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: W.0. # _E2414297 BIRD FOLsk FIGER TiE 1

NO.

DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE | CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED/DATE

0

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/3—5-25

Tz
-7

A3, LLC

PO Box 220471
Anchorage, AK 99522
(907) 345—-6168

Cell: (907) 242-7669
B lt: groioct oot et

FILE NAME:

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION DETAILS

e KS301

EBMI?’



l av

ca

o—d—aa—ek (3" square curved)
c—ek

—_— |

9 TO STRUCTURE 22-6
© o—d—aa—ek (3” square curved)
| em by P
of N\ | / /
T
-
POSITION OF 1]
2ND GUY
NOTES:

1. FRAME NEUTRAL EYE—BOLT TO STRUCTURE 22—-6 AND POLE 1425 AT ~20° FROM
IN—-LINE, TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE TO PRIMARY DOWN GUY.

MATERIAL LIST

.| Qty.

DESCRIPTION

INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1-3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7,
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS# IP—35-VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02

INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, 25 kv, 15,000 Ib

INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", 1-3/4" NECK, ANSI 53-2
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53-2

N

DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 TO 2/0,
HUBBELL PART# GDW420

GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, PART# DG4542, NO SUB

PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195

CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR EQUAL

BOLT, EYE, OVAL, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH

NUT, EYE, OVAL, 5/8"

WASHER, 3" SQUARE, CURVED (11/16" HOLE)

BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQ'D LENGTH

WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16” HOLE

1 NN =N ]= N

LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED

JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQ'D

CONNECTORS, H-TAP, AS REQUIRED

VA6

SCALE: NTS

6" - 3;_ 6» - 3’—6" 6"
o o r°__°I o o
AN \
9] \\/I
- s—cm—uz
d\
\XJ
PLAN ~
6" I ”
[ 3-6 l
B
S = S~
Ul \' J
. —
- 9] AN i
| | c—d—ek
l | I (3” square curved)
| Use E1-5F or | |
| | E1-5FC guys | I
I | Nl
| 1B
Py ]
N iR
ki k
NOTES:

1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES: 3" SQUARE CURVED WASHERS (2 REQUIRED).
2. WHERE UTILIZED AS BUCK ARM, INSTALL PER DRAWING AND STAKING NOTES.

MATERIAL LIST

z
o

DESCRIPTION

CROSSARM ASSEMBLY, PUP! FIBERGLASS, #DA200096E2B7X2

BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQUIRED LENGTH

WASHER, 3” SQUARE, CURVED (11/16” HOLE)

INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, SUSPENSION, 25 kV, 15,000 Ib

DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 TO 2/0, HUBBELL PART# GDW420

INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3”, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP—53—2, OR EQ.

CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR EQUAL

[ Sl el el Bl NS D) B

GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, PREFORMED PART# DG4542

LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED

JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQD

CONNECTORS, H—TAP, AS REQUIRED

SCREW, LAG, 1/2” x 4-1/2"

NN

WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16” HOLE

VA7F
SCALE: NTS

PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES

DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER:

OWNER

W.0. # _E2414207

NO.

DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE | CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED/DATE

0

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/3=5=25

7

DRAWING NAME:

ENG. STAMP

CONSULTANT
PO Box 220471

Anchorage, AK 99522

(907) 345-6168
Cell: (907) 242-7669
Email: errico@gcei.net

N3, LLC

FILE NAME:

BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION DETAILS

SHEET NO.:

ES302

sHEeT__ @ or 17




o—a—bv o—0—bv a—bv
'%',,b b S __ b
1 d—ek d—ek
/C— —e I c=d=¢| =(n
A | ¥ - {}
) " [ 1] | -
(@] o
<5 < | | 5
2t A ° 5
+— | +— | [ B— [ | o
v L n| <C |
\ x l
ek g o
POSITION I
e 8 c—d—ek OF GuY |
= =
|2 | |2 ] |
o o
%) | %) I ]| |
= | © I 4
o o i
= I e | | ‘ | \cm—bv—oh
| [ l \ ec
| L j  OFFSET NEUTRAL
d d
/ | / \cm—bv—oh
d—ek: I | bs—cm—bv—ah d—ek: | \ ec
U LS\ OFFSET NEUTRAL
NOTE: NOTE:
NOTE: 1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR 1/0 ACSR RAVEN 1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR 1/0 ACSR RAVEN
1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR 1/0 ACSR RAVEN AND #2 ACSR SPARATE. AND #2 ACSR SPARATE.
AND #2 ACSR SPARATE.
MATERIAL LIST MATERIAL LIST
MATERIAL LIST
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION a | 3 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7, a | 3 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7,
a | 3 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANS| 55-7, PREFORMED# IP—35—VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02 PREFORMED# IP—35—VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02
PREFORMED# IP—35—VTN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02 cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3, 1-3/4" NECK, ANSI 53-2 cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 37, 1—3/4" NECK, ANSI 53-2
cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 37, 1—-3/4" NECK, ANSI 53-2 PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53—2 PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53-2
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53-2 bv | 3 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS bv | 3 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
bv | 3 [ ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# AR—0118 (1/0 ACSR) PART# AR—0118 (1/0 ACSR)
PART# AR—0118 (1/0 ACSR) bv | 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS bv [ 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
bv | 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# AR—-0114 (#2 ACSR) PART# AR—0114 (#2 ACSR)
PART# AR-0114 (#2 ACSR) ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# SPL—1354—P PART# SPL—1354—P
PART# SPL—1354—P b | 1 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195 b | 1 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195
b | 1 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195 f | 2 | PIN, CROSSARM, SIEEL, 7 , 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4/17P f | 2 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7, 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P
f | 2 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7, 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P g | 1 | CROSSARM, 3-5/8" x 4-5/8" X 8—0" g | 1 [ CROSSARM, 3-5/8" x 4—5/8" X 10'=0"
g | 1 | CROSSARM, 3—-5/8" x 4—5/8" X 8 -0" cu| 2 | BRACE, WOOD, 60° SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS cu| 2 | BRACE, WOOD, 60° SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS
cu| 2 | BRACE, WOOD, 60” SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS PART #2045—CC30—9—11 PART #2045—CC30—9—11
PART #2045—CC30—9—11 ec | 1 | BRACKET, OFFSET NEUTRAL, CHANCE PART #C2060004 ec | 1 | BRACKET, OFFSET NEUTRAL, CHANCE PART #C2060004
bs | 1 | BOLT, SINGLE UPSET c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8" x REQ'D LENGTH c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQ'D LENGTH
c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQ'D LENGTH d | 6 | WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16” HOLE d | 6 | WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16” HOLE
d | 8 | WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16° HOLE c | 2 | BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2" x 6 c | 2 | BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2” x 6
c | 2 [ BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2” x 6" d | 2 |WASHER, 1—3/8" ROUND WITH 9/16" HOLE d | 2 [WASHER, 1—3/8 ROUND WITH 9/16” HOLE
d | 2 |WASHER, 1—3/8 ROUND WITH 9/16" HOLE i | 2 | SCREW, LAG, 1/2° x 4—=1/2" i | 2 | SCREW, LAG, 1/2” x 4—1/2"
ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED
VC1 VC1A VC1AR
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
TORAWING NAME:
PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES OWNER CONSULTANT ENG._STAMP
DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: _EEE W.0. # _E2414297 BB PoINT FIBER TIR IN
NO. DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED/DATE PO Box 220471
0 _|ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3—-5-25 7. w2 Anchorage, AK 99522
Y4 - 807) 345—-8168
|RNRY, LLC (907)

Cell: (907) 242-7669
Brumia

Email:

FILE NAME:

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION DETAILS

ES303

SHEET NO.:

sHeEeT_10 oF 17




i I}
4n 3'—8" 3._8” I 4n | 4nl 4)_811 4)_8» 4n| 4" | 5,'—0” y 5-_0:: 4”
[ | I I
e ) = ) ° 1) s @ = —
\// o—f ‘%% /9 a—f /9
Pr—e- iy ) © D) © (QD/L_J 1
PLAN S ~~NEUTRAL PLAN ~~~NEUTRAL .
a a
b—cs—dl %\r b—cs—dl
I
| c—ek % | |_c—ek a 5 G
I l A N ! I C—d\ -'-;!:gf 2 2 f
5 I +— L& l | B | 2| | & |
(=) k3 I b
S | 1] A \ .
| | q 3;;%‘: g E n—d—ek ek g E
¥ Ll emd— f 5|2 0|2
. S— = r [©] ] - |
o I VQ\ | | \\VI g < c—d—ek
(] x x
. |o n—d—ek ' ek g S S i c—d—ek
“l?’ = bs—cm—bv—ah (3" SQUARE CURVED) da—-cm=—ah
+|2
&
d—ek bs—cm—bv—ah NOTE:
1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR 1/0 ACSR RAVEN AND #2 ACSR SPARATE.
NOTE: 2. INSTALL PHASE CONDUCTORS ON SIDES OF PINS.
NOTE: 1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR 1/0 ACSR RAVEN 3. THIS ASSEMBLY USES 3” SQUARE CURVED WASHER (3 REQUIRED).
1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES ARMOR RODS FOR 1/0 ACSR RAVEN AND #2 ACSR SPARATE. AND #2 ACSR SPARATE.
/ # MATERIAL LIST
MATERIAL LIST MATERIAL LIST
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION a | 6 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55—7,
a | 6 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35KV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55—7, a | 6 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35KV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55—7, PREFORMED# IP—35—~VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02
PREFORMED# IP—35—-VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02 PREFORMED# IP—35—VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02 cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 37, 1—-3/4" NECK, ANSI 53-2
cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3, 1-3/4" NECK, ANSI 53—2 cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3, 1—3/4" NECK, ANSI 53—2 PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53—2
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53—2 PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53—2 bv | 3 | ARMOR ROD, DOUBLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
bv | 3 | ARMOR ROD, DOUBLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS bv | 3 | ARMOR ROD, DOUBLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# AR-0318 (1/0 ACSR)
PART# AR—0318 (1/0 ACSR) PART# AR-0318 (1/0 ACSR) bv| 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
bv | 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS bv| 1 | ARMOR ROD, SINGLE SUPPORT, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# AR—0114 (#2 ACSR)
PART# AR-0114 (#2 ACSR) PART# AR—0114 (#2 ACSR) ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# SPL—1354—P
PART# SPL—1354-P PART# SPL—1354-P b | 2 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20”, 1—3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195
b | 2 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195 b | 2 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20”, 1—3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195 cs| 2 | BRACKET, POLE TOP, (SPACER BRACKET), CHANCE PART #2157
cs| 2 | BRACKET, POLE TOP, (SPACER BRACKET), CHANCE PART #2157 cs| 2 | BRACKET, POLE TOP, (SPACER BRACKET), CHANCE PART #2157 dl | 4 | PIPE SPACER, 3/4” DIA. X 1—1/2” LONG, CHANCE PART #2237
di | 4 | PIPE SPACER, 3/4” DIA. X 1—1/2” LONG, CHANCE PART #2237 dl | 4 | PIPE SPACER, 3/4” DIA. X 1—1/2" LONG, CHANCE PART #2237 f | 4 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7, 1—3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P
f | 4 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7”, 1-3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P f | 4 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7”, 1—-3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P g | 2 | CROSSARM, 3—5/8" x 4-5/8 X 10-0"
g | 2 | CROSSARM, 3—5/8" x 4-5/8" X 8-0" g [ 2 [ CROSSARM, 3-5/8" x 4-5/8" X 10°—0" cu| 4 | BRACE, WOOD, 60" SPAN, 18” DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS
cu| 4 | BRACE, WOOD, 60" SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS cu| 4 | BRACE, WOOD, 60" SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS PART #2045—CC30-9—11
PART #2045—CC30—9—11 PART #2045—-CC30—9—11 da | 1 | CLEVIS, LARGE, RIGID, MACLEAN #J1300, OR EQ.
bs | 1 | BOLT, SINGLE UPSET bs | 1 | BOLT, SINGLE UPSET c | 5 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQ’D LENGTH
c | 3 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8° x REQD LENGTH c | 3 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8 x REQD LENGTH d | 1 | WASHER, 3° SQUARE, CURVED (11/16° HOLE)
n | 3 | BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8 x REQD LENGTH n | 3 | BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8° x REQD LENGTH n | 3 | BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8 x REQD LENGTH
d | 11| WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16° HOLE d | 11| WASHER, 2—1/4” SQUARE WITH 11/16” HOLE d | 12| WASHER, 2—1/4” SQUARE WITH 11/16° HOLE
c | # | BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2° x 6 c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2° x 6 c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2” x 6"
d | 4 |WASHER, 1—3/8” ROUND WITH 9/16” HOLE d | 4 |WASHER, 1—3/8” ROUND WITH 9/16” HOLE d | 4 [WASHER, 1-3/8” ROUND WITH 9/16” HOLE
ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED
VC1-1 VC1-1R VC2R
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
JORAWING NAME:
PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES OWNER CONSULTANT ENG. STAMP
DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: _EEE W.0. # _ER414297 EiRD FOINT BiBER. TIE IN
NO. DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED/DATE PO Box 220471
0 |ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-5-25 Y Anchorage, AK 98622 | Z 7. 35T PN T
L~/ LLC (907) 345-6168

Cell: (907) 242-7669
Email: errico®gci.net

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION DETAILS

%y;.No. E—mn.(é'* e
"'v ' ........ é’ )
SHEET NO.: sieer_11 op 17




q

NOTES:
1. INSTALL CROSSARM OPPOSITE: HIGHER TENSION SPAN, OR LONGER SPAN.
2. THIS ASSEMBLY: USES 3” SQUARE CURVED WASHERS (4 REQUIRED).
3. WHERE IN-LINE GUYS ARE CALLED FOR ON POLE, INSTALL NEUTRAL DA BOLT AT SMALL ANGLE
TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE TO DOWN GUYS.

* 4. WHERE UTILIZED FOR A LINE ANGLE GREATER THAN 5°, ORIENT ALL EYE—NUTS HORIZONTALLY
AND PROVIDE ANCHOR SHACKLES BETWEEN EYE—NUTS AND EPOXILATORS AT A¢ AND Cé.

s
¢

MATERIAL LIST

Item

DESCRIPTION

CROSSARM ASSEMBLY, PUPI FIBERGLASS, #DA2500120E2B9X2

BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH

BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8” x REQUIRED LENGTH

WASHER, 3” SQUARE, CURVED (11/16” HOLE)

BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8” x REQUIRED LENGTH

BOLT, EYE, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH

NUT, EYE, 5/8"

SHACKLE, ANCHOR, (6) REQUIRED AT LINE ANGLE — SEE NOTE 4.

INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, SUSPENSION, 25 kV, 15,000 Ib

DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 TO 2/0, HUBBELL PART# GDW420

INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3”, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP—53—2, OR EQ.

CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR EQUAL

GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, PREFORMED PART# DG4542

N INdIN oo o |oof= [ == CZ>

PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7", 1—3/8” THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P

INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1-3/8" THREAD, ANS| 55-7,
PREFORMED# IP—35-VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI—35VT—02

LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED

JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQ'D

CONNECTORS, H-TAP, AS REQUIRED

SCREW, LAG, 1/2” x 4—1/2"

NN

WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16” HOLE

Z‘ oo
=
";D ”
6" | y—g” 24 4—g" 6
|
@) \( —— (
g\ . Y k
Z
Cca =
/ &
©
n =1
a
PLAN
aa—ek n—d—aa—ek
(3" square curved)
aa—ek
bo o /av
] [ P
[(o] /
e SE R
¥PlN INSULATOR NOT_SHOWN
\ THIS VIEW FOR CLARITY
a2 Use E1-5F or e
se E1— »
=o§ ET-5FC quys (3" square curved)
i I n—aa—d—ek (3” square curved)
©|2 s
cm
% uz
Neutral
SIDE

( )VC8F
SCALE: NTS

PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER:

OWNER

W.0. # [E2414297

NO.

DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED /DATE

0

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/3-5-25 iz

e~/

CONSULTANT

N3, LLC

PO Box 220471
Anchorage, AK 89522
(907) 345-6168
Cell: (907) 242-7669
Email: errico@gci.net

ENG. STAMP JORAWING NAME:
BIRD POINT FIBER TIE IN

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION DETAILS

FILE NAME:

ww  ES305 | ...




av

L—P
\c—d—ek
\j
| ——av
|_— CONNECT TO :
NEUTRAL OR <l
GROUND PREFORMED 5 <
WHEN u ( / MAXIMUM OF 6” AFTER STRAIN IS APPLIED
PRESENT. p (H-TAP) V4 |
p “/—QV
1 TO 1 GUY LEAD (WHERE PRACTICABLE) —CONNECT TO
NEUTRAL OR
GROUND
WHEN
o PRESENT.
P
u (PREFORMED
MAXIMUM 9” AFTER
AN 2O STRAIN IS APPLIED -
ck at
NOTES: RMED
1. WHERE SEPARATE ANCHORS ARE INSTALLED THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL BE FIVE y for (PREFO,, ED)
FEET. 2\ NERAN TS “APPLIED.
2. PROVIDE A SEPARATE BOLT FOR GUY. DO NOT SHARE A SECONDARY OR NEUTRAL b4
ATTACHMENT BOLT.
3. SECURE GUY MARKER TO ANCHOR ROD EYE OR GUY. ck
MATERIAL LIST NOTES: )
1. WHERE SEPARATE ANCHORS ARE INSTALLED THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL BE NOTES:
Item | QTY DESCRIPTION FIVE FEET. 1. THE ANCHOR ROD AND NUT SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
c | 1 |BOLT, MACHINE, 3/4” X REQ’'D LENGTH 2. SECURE GUY MARKER TO ANCHOR ROD EYE OR GUY. 5 ggh\égulgTEgRlNSHAACLEOmDS{}IXEE XV'LT(:HH gssTb?NAL%%ORDANCE _—
d | 1 |WASHER, STEEL, 4" SQUARE, STEEL, CURVED, 13/16” HOLE, 1/4" THICK . )
ek | 1 [LOCKNUTS, 3/4” S / L MATERIAL LIST MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
77 [SCREW, LAG 1/2 x 4=1/2 tem]QTY DESCRIPTION 3. ggg:gA%EOPNARSﬁTAELLAI\é(éHg%E ?ERI_:ET.INSTALLED THE MINIMUM
p | — | CONNECTORS, COMPRESSION, COPPER, AS REQUIRED u | 2 | DEADEND, PREFORMED, GUY, PREFORMED #AWDE—4122
p | — | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, COMPRESSION, AS REQ’D ci | 1 [CLEVIS, THIMBLE—EYE, 30,000 LBS., CHANCE #SATC2, OR EQUAL
u | 2 | DEADEND, PREFORMED, GUY, PREFORMED #AWDE—4122 y | — [ GUY STRAND, ALUMINUM CLAD STEEL, 16M, AS REQ'D MATERIAL LIST
v | 1 | GUY, ATTACHMENT, HOOK TYPE, 18,500 LBS, CHANCE #GH6, OR APPR. EQ. P | — | CONNECTORS, COMPRESSION, COPPER, AS REQUIRED
vy | — [ GUY STRAND, ALUMINUM CLAD STEEL, 16M, AS REQ'D P | — | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, COMPRESSION, AS REQ’D ltem | QTY DESCRIPTION
al | — | COPPER CLAD STAPLES, AS REQUIRED al | — |COPPER CLAD STAPLES, AS REQUIRED x | 1 |ANCHOR ROD, 1” DIAMETER, 10’ LONG,
av | — | JUMPERS, GOUNDING, AS REQUIRED, #6 BARE SOLID COPPER av | — | JUMPERS, GOUNDING, AS REQUIRED, #6 BARE SOLID COPPER TRIPLE—EYE, CHANCE# 7570
at | 1 | GUY MARKER, 967, 2” DIA., YELLOW, PREFORMED #PGMS7578 at | 1 |GUY MARKER, 96", 2” DIA., YELLOW, PREFORMED #PGMS7578 z | 1 |ANCHOR PLATE, CHANCE# X24, 400 SQ. IN.,
ck CLAMP, ANCHOR ROD, BONDING ck | 1 | CLAMP, ANCHOR ROD, BONDING FOR 1” ROD
< ) E1-5 (:) E1-5C <:> F1-4P-TRPL
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
ToRAWING WANE:
PROJECT: _BIRD POINT FIBER TIES OWNER CONSULTANT ENG. STAMP
DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: _EEE W.0. # E2414297 EIRD FOINT FIRER BE 1N
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE CHECKED/DATE | APPROVED/DATE PO Box 220471
0__|ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-5-25 Ly wa Anchorage, AK 99522
— , LLC juiy Scs-Bee ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION DETAILS

Cell: (907) 242-7669
Email: errico®gci.net FILE NAME:

SHEET NO.:

sHEET__ 18 of 17

ES306




